
TEXAS RANGERS 25-MAN ROSTER
Updated June 16, 2014

Numerical (25) Pos.
  1 Elvis Andrus SS
  2 Leonys Martin  OF
  3 Luis Sardinas INF 
  11 Yu Darvish RHP
  15 Michael Choice OF
  16 Donnie Murphy INF
  17 Shin-Soo Choo OF
  19 Daniel Robertson OF
  22 Nick Martinez RHP
  23 Nick Tepesch RHP
  25 Scott Baker RHP
  28 Joakim Soria RHP
  29 Adrian Beltre 3B
  37 Shawn Tolleson RHP
  39 Ben Rowen RHP 
  44 Jason Frasor RHP
  46 Robbie Ross, Jr. LHP
  47 Joe Saunders LHP
  48 Colby Lewis RHP
  51 Alex Rios OF
  56 Neal Cotts LHP
  60 Chris Gimenez C
  61 Robinson Chirinos C
  64 Brad Snyder 1B/OF
  73 Rougned Odor INF

Pitchers (12) Pos.
  25 Scott Baker RHP
  56 Neal Cotts LHP
  11 Yu Darvish RHP
  44 Jason Frasor RHP
  48 Colby Lewis RHP
  22 Nick Martinez RHP
  46 Robbie Ross, Jr. LHP
  39 Ben Rowen RHP
  47 Joe Saunders LHP
  28 Joakim Soria RHP
  23 Nick Tepesch RHP
  37 Shawn Tolleson RHP

Catchers (2) Pos.
  61 Robinson Chirinos C
  60 Chris Gimenez C

Infi elders (5) Pos.
  1 Elvis Andrus SS
  29 Adrian Beltre 3B
  16 Donnie Murphy INF
  73 Rougned Odor INF
  3 Luis Sardinas INF 

Outfi elders (6) Pos.
  15 Michael Choice OF
  17 Shin-Soo Choo OF
  2 Leonys Martin  OF
  51 Alex Rios OF
  19 Daniel Robertson OF
  64 Brad Snyder OF

Coaching Staff 
  38 Ron Washington Manager
  4 Bengie Molina 1st Base
  5 Bobby Jones Asst. Hitting
  14 Dave Magadan Hitting
  27 Tim Bogar Bench
  24 Gary Pettis 3rd Base
  31 Mike Maddux Pitching
  40 Andy Hawkins Bullpen

Disabled List (13) Pos.
  6 Kevin Kouzmanoff  INF
  8 Geovany Soto (60-day) C
  18 Mitch Moreland 1B/OF
  13 Jurickson Profar (60-day) INF
  32 Pedro Figueroa (60-day) LHP
  33 Martin Perez (60-day) LHP
  35 Jim Adduci OF
  41 Alexi Ogando RHP
  43 Engel Beltre (60-day) OF
  45 Derek Holland (60-day) LHP
  52 Tanner Scheppers RHP
  54 Matt Harrison (60-day) LHP
  58 Joseph Ortiz (60-day) LHP
  84 Prince Fielder 1B


